

Listed on 21.07.2015
R. Court. 1
Item No. 14

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3317-18 OF 2012

M/S VARUN BEVERAGES LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 29th May, 2015, when the following Order was passed: -

"Counsel for the Respondent required to file Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance as he has accept notice on 26th March, 2012.

Registry to inform the counsel accordingly.

List as on 21st July, 2015."

It is submitted that there are 4 Respondents in the matter above mentioned. Service is complete on all the Respondents as State counsel appears and accept notice on behalf of all the Respondents State of U.P. as per Court's Order dated 26th March, 2012 but he has not filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondents despite Letter dated 9th June, 2015.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF JULY, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra , Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR