

d ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3317-3318/2012

M/S VARUN BEVERAGES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the four respondents have been served. State counsel
has already appeared but vakalatnama is still awaited. Be
filed within three weeks time.

List again on 17.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.23
17:25:03 IST
Reason: