

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3317-3318 OF 2012**

**M/S VARUN BEVERAGE LTD.**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF U.P. & ORS.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar on 21<sup>st</sup> of July, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

**"All the four respondents have been served. State counsel has already appeared but vakalatnama is still awaited. Be filed within three weeks time.**

**List again on 17.9.2015 ."**

It is submitted that Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate has on 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent State of U.P. Both the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time for filing the same has been expired.

Service is complete.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015

**ASSISTANT RESGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**